assumption that its current use would be maintained.

On the basis of the foregoing, we confirm that the 
Investment Value of the real estate portfolio comprising 
248 cottages and 40 apartments at Center Parcs Port 
Zélande, Ouddorp, the Netherlands, estimated as at 
31 December 2017, amounted to € 50 086 000 (fifty 
million eighty-six thousand euros). The estimated value 
corresponding to the Fair Value according to IAS / 
IFRS standards was € 49 104 000 (forty-nine million 
one hundred and four thousand euros).

Issy-les-Moulineaux, March 19, 2018. 

BNP Paribas Real Estate Valuation France  
Blandine TROTOT 
Senior Consultant – Valuation & Consulting – Hotels

6. Livingstone Bruxelles Av. Livingstone

7. Résidences du Quartier Européen Bruxelles Rue Joseph II 82-84 - Rue Lebon 6-10 - Rue Stevin 21